This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
FISHER & PAYKEL BGB132
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for FISHER & PAYKEL
BGB132
Find Your FISHER & PAYKEL Grill Parts - Select From 8 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

NOTE: Please write the Model, Code and Serial Numbers on this page for references (located on the inside of the
left side of the appliance)
MODEL NUMBER CODE SERIAL NUMBER
NOTE: Inspect the product to verify that there is no shipping damage. If any damage is detected, call the shipper
and initiate a damage claim. DCS by Fisher & Paykel is not responsible for shipping damage.
DO NOT discard any packing material (box, pallet, straps) until the unit has been inspected.
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SAFETY PRACTICES AND PRECAUTIONS 3-4
INSTALLATION
Installation of Side Burner on 30” Grill 4-7
Installation of Side Burner Built-in Model 8-9
Gas Hook-up 10-11
Leak Testing 12
Burner Adjustment 12
Installer Checklist 13
USING THE SIDE BURNER
Lighting Instructions 14
CARE AND MAINTENANCE 15
TROUBLESHOOTING 16
PARTS LIST
Single Side Burner - BGB131 & BGB131-BI 17
Double Side Burner - BGB132 & BGB132-BI 18
WIRING DIAGRAM
Single and Double Side Burner 19
SERVICE 20
WARRANTY 21-22
3
SAFETY PRACTICES & PRECAUTIONS
Improper use or installation is dangerous.  Carefully follow these instructions.
n Always remove the cover before lighting the professional side burner.  Never use the side burner if a leak is